

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Austin Leal, EIT
DESIGN ENGINEER: Michelle Alvarez, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, June 4, 2025

RFB 6543				Southern Trenchless Solutions		Jhabores Construction Company, Inc.	
PROJECT NO. 23085 - DEAAG NAS-CC Wastewater Line & Manhole Replacement				1200 West Expressway 83		P.O. Box 60089	
BASE BID				La Feria, TX 78559		Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL							
A1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	LS	1	\$ 166,880.30	\$ 166,880.30	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance (Max 2%)	AL	1	\$ 66,752.12	\$ 66,752.12	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
A3	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
A4	Curb Inlet Protection Barrier	EA	3	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 1,089.00
A5	Sediment Control Fence	LF	40	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00
A6	Erosion Control Log	LF	352	\$ 2.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,760.00
A7	Manhole Protection Barrier	EA	11	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 8,855.00
A8	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A9	Seeding	SY	552	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,864.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)				\$ 260,043.42		\$ 408,948.00	
Part B - PAVEMENT REPAIR							
B1	Demo & Repair Concrete Driveway	SF	592	\$ 40.30	\$ 23,857.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,760.00
B2	Demo & Repair Concrete Sidewalk	SF	20	\$ 28.60	\$ 572.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
B3	Demo & Repair Curb and Gutter	SF	24	\$ 83.20	\$ 1,996.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00
B4	Allowance for Unanticipated Pavement Repairs	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B4)				\$ 76,426.40		\$ 69,240.00	
Part C - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS							
C1	Remove 12" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 12" PVC SDR 26 (0 - 10 ft depth) by Open Trenching	LF	546	\$ 434.00	\$ 236,964.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 184,548.00
C2	Pipe Burst Existing 15-18" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 18" HDPE DR 11 IPS (0-10' depth)	LF	899	\$ 215.25	\$ 193,509.75	\$ 478.00	\$ 429,722.00
C3	Pipe Burst Existing 18-20" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 20" HDPE DR 11 IPS (0-10' depth)	LF	371	\$ 268.75	\$ 99,706.25	\$ 615.00	\$ 228,165.00
C4	Pipe Burst Existing 18-21" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 22" HDPE DR 11, IPS (10-15' depth)	LF	246	\$ 648.45	\$ 159,518.70	\$ 548.00	\$ 134,808.00
C5	Pipe Burst Existing 20-21"VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 20" HDPE DR 11, IPS (0-10' depth)	LF	238	\$ 506.00	\$ 120,428.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 128,520.00
C6	Pipe Burst Existing 20-21"VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 20" HDPE DR 11, IPS (10-15' depth)	LF	349	\$ 648.51	\$ 226,329.99	\$ 496.00	\$ 173,104.00
C7	Pipe Burst Existing 24" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 24" HDPE DR 11 (10-15' depth)	LF	661	\$ 648.51	\$ 428,665.11	\$ 545.00	\$ 360,245.00
C8	Remove Existing Wastewater Manhole	EA	16	\$ 3,858.40	\$ 61,734.40	\$ 11,262.00	\$ 180,192.00
C9	Install 5' Dia. Fiberglass Wastewater Manhole (up to 6 ft depth)	EA	16	\$ 23,366.00	\$ 373,856.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 482,400.00
C10	Extra Depth for 5' dia. Fiberglass WW Manhole (over 6 ft depth)	VF	59	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 120,596.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 93,515.00
C11	Point Repair of 15" VCP (0-10' depth)	EA	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 13,320.00
C12	Point Repair of 18" VCP (0-10' depth)	EA	1	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 14,259.00	\$ 14,259.00
C13	Point Repair of 20-21" VCP (0-10' depth)	EA	1	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 14,804.00	\$ 14,804.00
C14	Point Repair of 18" VCP (10-15' depth)	EA	1	\$ 31,798.00	\$ 31,798.00	\$ 26,110.00	\$ 26,110.00
C15	Point Repair of 20-21" VCP (10-15' depth)	EA	1	\$ 33,230.00	\$ 33,230.00	\$ 26,066.00	\$ 26,066.00
C16	Point Repair of 24" VCP (10-15' depth)	EA	1	\$ 35,230.00	\$ 35,230.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00
C17	Standard Service Tap Reconnection	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,546.00	\$ 23,092.00
C18	Install 24" Steel Casing (Through Stormwater Manhole)	LF	12	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 15,852.00
C19	Bypass Pumping for Control of Wastewater Flow	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00
C20	Trench Safety	LF	1,552	\$ 344.50	\$ 534,664.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,040.00
C21	Well Pointing, Dewatering, and Disposal	LF	320	\$ 750.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 5,999.00	\$ 1,919,680.00
C22	Exploratory Excavation for Utility Verification	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
C23	Allowance for Unanticipated Utility Improvements	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C23)				\$ 3,163,410.20		\$ 5,141,042.00	
Part D - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS							
D1	Remove Existing Stormwater Manhole	EA	1	\$ 3,858.40	\$ 3,858.40	\$ 11,262.00	\$ 11,262.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Austin Leal, EIT
DESIGN ENGINEER: Michelle Alvarez, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, June 4, 2025

RFB 6543 PROJECT NO. 23085 - DEAAG NAS-CC Wastewater Line & Manhole Replacement BASE BID				Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 West Expressway 83 La Feria, TX 78559		Jhabores Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D2	Install Cast-in-Place Concrete Stormwater Manhole	EA	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 41,290.00	\$ 41,290.00
D3	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 12,320.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D3)				\$ 21,358.40		\$ 64,872.00	
Part E - ENVIRONMENTAL							
E1	Allowance for Unanticipated Environmental Issues	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Item E1)				\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	
Part F - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: LINE C (STA. 40+43.69 TO STA. 52+59.28)							
F1	Erosion Control Log	LF	140	\$ 2.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00
F2	Manhole Protection Barrier	EA	6	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,164.00
F3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
F4	Seeding	SY	109	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 763.00
F5	Remove and Reinstall Fence	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
F6	Demo & Repair Concrete Driveway	SF	583	\$ 40.30	\$ 23,494.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,490.00
F7	Demo & Repair Asphalt Pavement	SY	172	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 38,700.00
F8	Demo & Repair Curb and Gutter	LF	24	\$ 83.20	\$ 1,996.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00
F9	Demo & Repair Concrete Sidewalk	SF	226	\$ 28.60	\$ 6,463.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,520.00
F10	Remove 15-18" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 18" PVC DR 26 (0-10' depth) by Open Trenching	LF	457	\$ 260.00	\$ 118,820.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 178,230.00
F11	Remove 15-18" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 18" PVC C900 DR 18 (0-10' depth) by Open Trenching	LF	20	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 10,940.00
F12	Pipe Burst Existing 15-18" VCP Wastewater Line & Replace with 18" HDPE DR 11 IPS (0-10' depth)	LF	742	\$ 215.25	\$ 159,715.50	\$ 478.00	\$ 354,676.00
F13	Remove Existing Wastewater Manhole	EA	6	\$ 3,858.40	\$ 23,150.40	\$ 11,262.00	\$ 67,572.00
F14	Install 5' Dia. Fiberglass Wastewater Manhole (up to 6 ft depth)	EA	5	\$ 23,366.00	\$ 116,830.00	\$ 29,556.00	\$ 147,780.00
F15	Extra Depth for 5' dia. Fiberglass WW Manhole (over 6 ft depth)	VF	6	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 9,516.00
F16	Standard Service Tap Reconnection	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 13,240.00
F17	Bypass Pumping for Control of Wastewater Flow	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
F18	Trench Safety	LF	862	\$ 344.50	\$ 296,959.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,240.00
F19	Well Pointing, Dewatering, and Disposal	LF	180	\$ 750.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1,089,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: LINE C (STA. 40+63.69 TO 52+59.28) (Items F1 thru F19)				\$ 991,261.20		\$ 2,180,531.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 3,571,238.42		\$ 5,734,102.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE				\$ 991,261.20		\$ 2,180,531.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE				\$ 4,562,499.62		\$ 7,914,633.00	

**** Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible****